PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Mayland, LLC 04/13/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	MusicNow LLC				
Street Address:	550 West Washingon Boulevard				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60661				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13101		13101	581		2
Fax Number: (202)408-4400					
Phone:	202 216 5468				
Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202 216 5468 Email: beverly.green@finnegan.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Beverly Green					
Address Line 1:	901 New York Ave NW				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10587.0057-02000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Fahd Hussein Patel		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignmentmaylandtomusicnow#page1.tif source=assignmentmaylandtomusicnow#page2.tif					

Articles of Amendment of Mayland, LLC

The undersigned limited liability company hereby executes the following articles of amendment:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company as filed with the State Corporation Commission of Virginia on March 17, 2004 is: Mayland, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Amendment. Article I of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:

"<u>Name</u>: The name of the Virginia limited liability company (the "Company") is as follows:

MusicNow LLC"

 <u>Adoption of Amendment</u>. The amendment was adopted by a vote of the sole member of the Company in accordance with §13.1014 of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act on April 12, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned declares the facts herein stated are true as of April 12/2004.

MAYLAND, LLC Br. Name:

Title: Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

April 13, 2004

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

MusicNow LLC (formerly known as Mayland, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission effective April 13, 2004.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

mitie

Commissioner

04-04-13-3101 LLAACPT CIS0322

> PATENT REEL: 026962 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 09/23/2011